
Day Date Time Event
Sunday 10-Mar 1100 / 2 Races from 1300 Spring Series 1

Sunday 17-Mar 1100 / 2 Races from 1300 Pursuit 1- First Blood

Sunday 24-Mar 1100 / 2 Races from 1300 Spring series 2

Sunday 31-Mar 1100 / 2 Races from 1300 Spring Series 3 (Easter Sunday) (BST)

Sunday 07-Apr 1100 / 2 Races from 1300 Spring Series 4 

Sunday 14-Apr 1100 / 2 Races from 1300 Spring Series 5

Saturday 20-Apr 10am - 2pm Safety cover Saturday Sailing

Sunday 21-Apr 1100 / 2 Races from 1300 Spring Pursuit 6

Saturday 27-Apr 10am - 2pm Safety cover Saturday Sailing

Sunday 28-Apr 1100 / 2 Races from 1300 Majestic Trophy, Pursuit 2

Saturday 04-May 10am - 2pm Safety cover Saturday Sailing

Sunday 05-May 1100 / 2 Races from 1300 Spring Series 7 (B/H weekend)

Friday 10-May 2 Races from 1830 Evening Sprng series 1

Saturday 11-May 10am - 2pm Safety cover Saturday Sailing

Sunday 13-May 1100 / 2 Races from 1300 Summer Series 1 

Friday 17-May 2 Races from 1830 Evening Spring Series 2

Saturday 18-May TBC

Sunday 19-May TBC

Friday 24-May 2 Races from 1900 Evening Spring Series 3

Saturday 25-May 10am - 2pm Safety cover Saturday Sailing 

Sunday 26-May 1100 / 2 Races from 1300 Summer Series 2 (B/H Weekend)

Friday 31-May 2 Races from 1900 Evening Spring Series 4

Saturday 01-Jun 10am - 2pm Safety cover Saturday Sailing

Sunday 02-Jun 1100 / 2 Races from 1300  Summer Series 3

Friday 07-Jun 2 Races from 1900 Evening Spring Series 5

Saturday 08-Jun 10am - 2pm Safety cover Saturday Sailing

Sunday 09-Jun 10:30 / 2 Races from 1300 Summer Series 4

Friday 14-Jun 2 Races from 1900 Evening Spring Series 6

Saturday 15-Jun 10am - 2pm Safety cover Saturday sailing

Sunday 16-Jun 1100 / 2 Races from 1300 Anniversary Trophy, Pursuit 4

Friday 21-Jun 2 Races from 1900 Evening Spring Series 7

Saturday 22-Jun 10am - 2pm Safety cover Saturday Sailing

Sunday 23-Jun 1100 / 2 Races from 1300   Summer Series 5      

Friday 28-Jun 2 Races from 1900 Evening Spring Series 8

Saturday 29-Jun 10am - 2pm Safety cover Saturday Sailing

Saturday 29-Jun 3 races from 1130 Miracle Puddleduck Regatta THE SUMMER SERIES

Sunday 30-Jun 1100 / 2 Races from 1300 Summer Series 6 and Puddleduck day 2

Friday 05-Jul 2 Races from 1900 Evening Spring Series 9

Saturday 06-Jul 10am - 2pm Safety cover Saturday Sailing

Sunday 07-Jul 1100 / 2 Races from 1300 Summer Series 7

Friday 12-Jul 2 Races from 1900 Evening Summer Series 1

Saturday 13-Jul 10am - 2pm Safety cover Saturday Sailing

Sunday 14-Jul 1100 / 2 Races from 1300 The Peter & Margaret Ward Pursuit

Friday 19-Jul 2 Races from 1900 Evening Summer Series 2

Saturday 20-Jul Supernova Training day Supernova Training day

Sunday 21-Jul 1100 / 2 Races from 1300 Supernova Open

Friday 26-Jul 2 Races from 1900 Evening Summer Series 3

Saturday 27-Jul 10am - 2pm Safety cover Saturday Sailing

Sunday 28-Jul 1100 / 2 Races from 1300 Double handed Regatta.

Friday 02-Aug 2 Races from 1900 Evening Summer Series 4

Saturday 03-Aug 10am - 2pm Safety cover Saturday Sailing

Sunday 04-Aug 1100 / 2 Races from 1300 Rod Little Trophy, Pursuit 5

Friday 09-Aug 2 Races from 1900 Evening Summer Series 5

Saturday 10-Aug 10am - 2pm Safety cover Saturday sailing

Sunday 11-Aug 1100 / 2 Races from 1300 Junior Open regatta

Friday 16-Aug 2 Races from 1900 Evening Summer Series 6

Saturday 17-Aug 10am - 2pm Safety cover Saturday Sailing

Sunday 18-Aug 1100 / 2 Races from 1300 John Bower, Pursuit 6

Friday 23-Aug 2 Races from 1900 Evening Summer Series 7

Saturday 24-Aug TBC The Bank Holiday Weekend Raft Race

Sunday 25-Aug 1100 The Commodore's Cup

Monday 26-Aug 1100 Junior Regatta

Friday 30-Aug 2 Races From 1830 Evening Summer series 8

Saturday 31-Aug 10am - 2pm Safety cover Saturday Sailing

Sunday 01-Sep 1100 / 2 Races from 1300 Novice Regatta

 THE SPRING EVENING SERIES 

GIRTON SC RACING & EVENTS CALENDAR 2024

THE CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP
Will be based on the best three series results from the 

five main series (Spring, Summer, Autumn, Winter & The 

Pursuit Championship).

THE SPRING SERIES: 
21 Races / 7 to qualify / 11 to count

THE PURSUIT CHAMPIONSHIP

7 Race Days / 2 results from 3 to count on the day / 2 

day results to qualify / 4 day results to count for the 

Championship

GIRTON SC OPEN WEEKEND

Special days when friends and family are 

welcome to join in, starting with the Girton 

Open Weekend, Double handed Race, 

Novice race,  August Bank holiday it's let 

your hair down for the Raft Race and the 

Commodore's Cup, a one day 

Championship. A Christmas race and 

finally Boxing Day to end another great 

sailing year.

 Safety boat cover from 10am-2pm. 

18 Races /7 to qualify / 10 to count

THE MIRROR CLASSIC:

Three X seven week Tuesday series. Two races per 

day from 26
th

 April (2pm start)

    
    21 races / 7 to qualify / 11 to count

OPEN MEETINGS:  

THE EVENING SUMMER SERIES:

18 Races / 7 to qualify / 10 to count

SPECIAL CLUB EVENT DAYS:

SATURDAY SAILING. 



Friday 06-Sep 2 Races from 1830 Evening Summer series 9

Saturday 07-Sep 10am - 2pm Safety cover Saturday Sailing

Sunday 08-Sep 1100 / 2 Races from 1300 Autumn Series 1

Saturday 14-Sep 10am - 2pm Safety cover Saturday Sailing

Sunday 15-Sep 1100 / 2 Races from 1300 Ashley Boden, Pursuit 7

Saturday 21-Sep 10am - 2pm Safety cover Saturday Sailing

Sunday 22-Sep 1100 / 2 Races from 1300 Autumn Series 2

Satuirday 28-Sep 10am - 2pm Safety cover Saturday Sailing

Sunday 29-Sep 1100 / 2 Races from 1300 Autumn Series 3

Saturday 05-Oct 10am - 2pm Safety cover Saturday Sailing 

Sunday 06-Oct 1100 / 2 Races from 1300 Autumn Series 4

Sunday 13-Oct 1100 / 2 Races from 1300 Autumn Series 5

Sunday 20-Oct 1100 / 2 Races from 1300 Autumn  Series 6

Sunday 27-Oct 1100 / 2 Races from 1230 Autumn Series 7

Sunday 03-Nov 1100 / 2 Races from 1230 Winter Pursuit Series 1

Sunday 10-Nov 1100 / 2 Races from 1230 Winter Pursuit Series 2

Sunday 17-Nov 1100 / 2 Races from 1230 Winter Pursuit Series 3

Sunday 24-Nov 1100 / 2 Races from 1230 Winter Pursuit Series  4

Sunday 01-Dec 1100 / 2 Races from 1230 Winter Pursuit Series 5

Sunday 08-Dec 1100 / 2 Races from 1230 Winter Pursuit Series 6

Sunday 15-Dec 1100 / 2 Races from 1230 Winter Pursuit Series 7

Sunday 22-Dec 1100 / 2 Races from 1230 Christmas Race

Thursday 26-Dec 1200 Boxing Day Race

Special days when friends and family are 

welcome to join in, starting with the Girton 

Open Weekend, Double handed Race, 

Novice race,  August Bank holiday it's let 

your hair down for the Raft Race and the 

Commodore's Cup, a one day 

Championship. A Christmas race and 

finally Boxing Day to end another great 

sailing year.

THE AUTUMN SERIES: 

21 Races / 7 to qualify / 11 to count

THE WINTER PURSUIT
21 (40-50 min) Races / 7 to qualify / 11 to 

count


